# GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No, EE CCD-III/AB/373

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are hereby invited in sealed covers from approved Government contractors who have the relevant field of specialization and dully registered/renewed their enlistment for 2023-24 with Pakistan Engineering Council, in relevant category. The schedule for the purchase of bidding documents,

Dated: 26/06/2024

Submission of Application with documents quoted below up to: 11-07-2024 (Office Hours)

ii. Issuance of Bidding documents on: 12-07-2024 (Office Hours)

iii. Submission of Bids on: 15-07-2024 (till 12.00 PM)

y, Opening of Bids on: 05-07-2024 (at 1.00 PM)

	iv. Opening of Bids on:	13-07-2024 (at	1.00 1 141)	
S.	Name of works	Estimated cost	Earnest	Cost of
No			money	Tender
1	Roof Treatment of C-Type Quarters at NAB (B)	308700.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Quetta.		amount	
2.	Repair (Paint work) of Office Building NAB (B)	303473.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Complex Quetta.		amount	
3.	Fiber Shed for Masjid at NAB (B) Complex Quetta.	308852.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Fiber Shed for Masjid at NAB (B) Complex Quetta.		amount	
4.	Fiber Shed and Tuff Paver work at NAB office	307580.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Quetta.		amount	
5.	Repair of Business Facilitation Center at Nab (B)	309416.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Complex Quetta.		amount	
6.	Repair of Day Care center at Nab (B) Complex	309416.00	03% of Bid	2000.00
	Quetta.		amount	

Note In case of any un avoidable situation the second schedule of submission / opening of Bids shall be as

i. Submission of Bids on:

and submission / opening of Bids shall be as quoted below.

22-07-2024 (till 12.00 PM)

ii. Opening of Bids on:

22-07-2024 (at 1.00 PM)

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. Application for purchase of tenders on printed letter head of firm/contractor.
- 2. Attested copies of partnership deed, power of attorney / affidavit in favour of any individual authorized to receive / submit tender documents.
- 3. The tender shall be issued only to the authorized representative of the firm having legal authority letter/power of attorney in case of firm the applicant shall have to produce partnership deed duly registered with the court of law.
- 4. No tenders will be sold by post or on the date of opening of tender.
- 5. Earnest money as specified above @03% of the Bid amount as provided in PPRA Rule-25 in the shape of call deposit, with any local Government approved bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No-III Pak PWD Quetta..
- 6. NTN should be produced at the time of purchase of tender.
- 7. Experience Certificate in relevant field and three work orders of the Projects completed by the firm during the last 05 years and three work orders of ongoing Projects of the same worth for which the firm applied at the time of purchase of tender.
- 8. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders by quoting reasons as per provision of PPRA rules-33 (1), (2) and (3) of 2004.
- 9. Authority letters for any representative of firm by Chief Executive of the firm / company.
- 10. Each page of the bid must be signed with stamp of company.
- 11. Those Contractors who have quoted abnormally below rates as compared with Engineers estimate they will furnish an additional CDR equal to the difference of cost along with rate analysis to protect employers interest.
- 12. List of machinery equipment and technical staff working with firm along with documents.
- 13. The affidavit on stamp paper of Rs:100/- certifying that the firm has not been ever black listed by the Government / Autonomous body.
- 14. An affidavit regarding authenticity of all information provided for purchase of tenders should be enclosed with the documents if any information is found incorrect fake or forged the tender of the firm will be cancelled and legal action will be taken against the firm.
- 15. Financial soundness certificate of the Firm from authorized Bank, last 03 years turn over certificate, issued by the Bank along with last 03 years audit report of the firm dully verified/issued by a CA Firm must be attached with the application.
- 16. Tender Notice can also be seen on PPRA web site i.e. www.ppra.org.pk
- Notice Board.

Note. All the documents required as mentioned above should be provided at the time of submission of application.

Central Civil Division No. III



# NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF DAY CARE CENTRE AT NAB (B) COMPLEX QUETTA.

#### **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	SH/Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Civil Wo	ork				
	117/83	Providing and laying floor of 6mm (approx: 1/4") thick coloured glazed tiles More than 1 sq.ft upto 2 sq.ft. of master make (Pakistani) first grade in ground floor laid over 1" (25mm) thick cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement and 2 sand) including jointing and washing the tiles with white cement slurry a matching colour (by using pigment in white cement) and curing etc. complete.				
	11//00		600	% SFT	42,108.61	252652
4	125/146	White washing three renewal coats to walls and ceiling etc. including cleaning the old surface in any floor				
	220/210		4200	%SFT	332.5	13965
5	125/163	Repainting two coats with enamel paint (Robialac) of approved make and shade to iron work including scraping and sand papering the surface as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge in any floor.				
-			400	%SFT	2750.0	11000
	121/52	Providing and fixing with C.P. brass screws main door handle type yale lock (Italy make) of approved design, cutting wood etc., to required size, with two operating keys, as per direction of the engineer-in-				
1	121/52	Charge.	2	EACH	15,899.38	31799
						309416



# NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF BUSINESS FACILITATION CENTRE AT NAB (B) COMPLEX QUETTA.

# **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

		ABSTRACT OF COS				
s.No	SH/Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Civil Wo	ork				
	AME OF 117/83	Providing and laying floor of 6mm (approx: 1/4") thick coloured glazed tiles More than 1 sq.ft upto 2 sq.ft. of master make (Pakistani) first grade in ground floor laid over 1" (25mm) thick cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement and 2 sand) including jointing and washing the tiles with white cement slurry a matching colour (by using pigment in white cement) and curing etc. complete.	i de de de esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	1 2 1	romer a r	지수 (5)
			600	% SFT	42,108.61	252652
4	125/146	White washing three renewal coats to walls and ceiling etc. including cleaning the old surface in any floor				
			4200	%SFT	332.5	13965
5	125/163	Repainting two coats with enamel paint (Robialac) of approved make and shade to iron work including scraping and sand papering the surface as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge in any floor.			11.5	
			400	%SFT	2750.0	11000
7	121/52	Providing and fixing with C.P. brass screws main door handle type yale lock (Italy make) of approved design, cutting wood etc., to required size, with two operating keys, as per direction of the engineer-in-Charge.			**************************************	
			2	EACH	15,899.38	31799
						309416



# NAME OF WORK: ROOF TREATMENT OF C TYPE QUARTERS AT NAB (B) QUETTA.

#### **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

		ABSTRACT OF COS	1			
S.No	SH/Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Civil Wo	ork				
		Providing and Applying Chemical treatment at roof for protecting from seepage with in three coats, cleaning the surface complete along with cartage and material, curing etc complete as per direction of engineer incharge.		· , · .		
1	MR					
			5145	SFT	60	308700
				Total		308700

Chay Khaya Sub-Egw

# NAME OF WORK: REPAIR (PAINT WORK) OF OFFICE BUILDING AT NAB (B) COMPLEX QUETTA.

# **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

#### ABSTRACT OF COST SH/Item Amount Rate S.No Unit Description Qtv No Civil Work Replacing 1/4" (6.4 mm) thick coloured glazed tiles 6" x 6" (152 mm x 152 mm) of approved foreign make in floor, dado and skirting etc. in ground floor and setting in cement mortar 1:2 and washing the tiles with cement slurry of matching colour complete including curing, 2 125/69 finishing and removal of rubbish from the site. 2776.62 600 % SFT 16660 White washing three renewal coats to walls and ceiling 4 125/146 etc. including cleaning the old surface in any floor... 21600 %SFT 332.5 71820 Repainting two coats with enamel paint (Robialac) of approved make and shade to iron work including scraping and sand papering the surface as directed by 5 125/163 the Engineer-in-Charge in any floor. 2750.0 880 %SFT 24200 Providing and fixing with C.P. brass screws main door handle type yale lock (Italy make) of approved design, cutting wood etc., to required size, with two operating keys, as per direction of the engineer-in-7 121/52 Charge. 12 EACH 15,899.38 190793 303473

Sub-Env



## NAME OF WORK: FIBER SHED FOR MASJID AT NAB B COMPLEX QUETTA.

### **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

### ABSTRACT OF COST

		7,5511,7,61 61 665	•			
S.No	SH/Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Civil W	ork				
1	124/204	Fabrication and fixing of the Fiber shed consisting of 5-Ply fiber sheet and 2"x2" M.S. Box pipe 16 guage main frame beams and central bracing 2"x2" at 24" c/c diagonal and 2"x2" support upto 2 feet c/c over 4" dia M.S. pipe 16 guage 10-14 feet helgh i/c the cost of excavation, with pcc 1:2:4 and rcc with steel and MS steel plate 1/2" thick in foundation, size 2'x2' cutting fitting, welding paiting etc. complete as per direction of engineer incharge.				
			287.2	SFT	1075.39	308852
					Total	308852
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			1		

Sub-Brew

# NAME OF WORK: FIBER SHED AND TUFF PAVER WORK AT NAB OFFICE QUETTA.

### **BASED ON PAK PWD SCHEDULE 2022**

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

		ADJINACI OI COS				
S.No	SH/Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Civil W	ork				
1	124/204	Fabrication and fixing of the Fiber shed consisting of 5- Ply fiber sheet and 2"x2" M.S. Box pipe 16 guage main frame beams and central bracing 2"x2" at 24" c/c diagonal and 2"x2" support upto 2 feet c/c over 4" dia M.S. pipe 16 guage 10-14 feet heigh i/c the cost of excavation, with pcc 1:2:4 and rcc with steel and MS steel plate 1/2" thick in foundation, size 2'x2' cutting fitting, welding paiting etc. complete as per direction of engineer incharge.				
			248.32	SFT	1075.39	267041
		Providing and laying in floor C.C. 1:2:4: tuff paver 2-1/2" thick of approved design and colour pattren laid on sand cushion filling of joint with sand and warring etc. complete as per direction of Engineer Incharge. (the cost				
2	117/177	of sand cushion is included)	300	sft	135.13	40539
						307580



Sor